LRH Marketing Project Plan
	ID
	Name
	Duration
	Work
	Start
Date
	Finish
Date
	Predecessors
	Resource
Names
	Notes

	1
	LRH Marketing Project
	179.25 days
	255 days
	Mon 10/23/06
	Sat 6/30/07
	 
	 
	 

	2
	Hold planning meeting
	1 day
	8 days
	Mon 10/23/06
	Tue 10/24/06
	 
	Sarah, Christopher, Tanya, Betty, Fred, Stan, Linda, You/PM
	 

	3
	Get requirements from event planning team
	1 day
	2 days
	Tue 10/24/06
	Wed 10/25/06
	2
	You/PM, Linda
	 

	4
	Logo Design
	75.5 days
	49.75 days
	Wed 10/25/06
	Thu 2/8/07
	 
	 
	 

	5
	Create specs
	6.25 days
	5 days
	Wed 10/25/06
	Thu 11/2/06
	3
	Linda[30%], Betty[50%]
	 

	6
	Create and send RFP
	3 days
	3 days
	Fri 11/3/06
	Tue 11/7/06
	5
	Purchasing
	 

	7
	Process received bids
	0.25 days
	0.25 days
	Wed 11/15/06
	Wed 11/15/06
	6FS+5 days
	Purchasing
	 

	8
	Review bids
	8 days
	4 days
	Wed 11/22/06
	Mon 12/4/06
	7FS+5 days
	Fred[50%]
	 

	9
	Vendor selection meeting
	0.5 days
	2.5 days
	Wed 12/6/06
	Wed 12/6/06
	8FS+2 days
	You/PM, Fred, Christopher, Linda, Betty
	 

	10
	* Select Vendor
	0 days
	0 days
	Wed 12/6/06
	Wed 12/6/06
	9
	You/PM
	 

	11
	Review Ks
	2 days
	2 days
	Wed 12/6/06
	Fri 12/8/06
	10
	Fred[75%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	12
	Sign Vendor K
	1 day
	1 day
	Thu 12/14/06
	Fri 12/15/06
	11FS+4 days
	Purchasing
	 

	13
	Review specs with Vendor
	0.5 days
	3 days
	Fri 12/15/06
	Mon 12/18/06
	12
	Vendor A[200%], Linda[200%], Betty[200%]
	 

	14
	Vendor prepares treatment
	8 days
	8 days
	Mon 12/18/06
	Thu 12/28/06
	13
	Vendor A
	 

	15
	Review Treatment
	2.5 days
	5 days
	Thu 12/28/06
	Mon 1/1/07
	14
	Paul[30%], Alana[30%], Jane[30%], Sandra[30%], James[30%], You/PM[50%], Christopher[50%], Fred[75%], Betty[20%], Linda[25%]
	 

	16
	Treatment review meeting
	0.5 days
	2.5 days
	Wed 1/3/07
	Thu 1/4/07
	15FS+2 days
	Paul, Jane, Sandra, James, You/PM
	 

	17
	Revise Treatment
	2 days
	2 days
	Fri 1/5/07
	Tue 1/9/07
	16FS+1 day
	Vendor A
	 

	18
	* Approve Treatment
	0 days
	0 days
	Tue 1/9/07
	Tue 1/9/07
	17
	Paul[30%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	19
	Vendor prepares designs
	5 days
	5 days
	Tue 1/9/07
	Tue 1/16/07
	18
	Vendor A
	 

	20
	Review Logo Designs
	2 days
	3 days
	Wed 1/17/07
	Fri 1/19/07
	19FS+1 day
	Sarah[25%], Christopher[50%], Fred[50%], Linda[25%], Betty[50%], You/PM[50%]
	Output is detailed revisions for vendor

	21
	Logo review meeting
	0 days
	0 days
	Tue 1/23/07
	Tue 1/23/07
	20FS+2 days
	Paul, Jane, Sandra, James, Christopher, Fred, Linda, You/PM
	 

	22
	Vendor revises logo
	2 days
	2 days
	Thu 1/25/07
	Mon 1/29/07
	21FS+2 days
	Vendor A
	 

	23
	Review revised logo
	1 day
	0.5 days
	Thu 2/1/07
	Fri 2/2/07
	22FS+3 days
	You/PM[50%]
	 

	24
	Vendor revises logo second time
	1 day
	1 day
	Wed 2/7/07
	Thu 2/8/07
	23FS+3 days
	Vendor A
	 

	25
	* OK for Logo
	0 days
	0 days
	Thu 2/8/07
	Thu 2/8/07
	24
	You/PM[50%]
	 

	26
	Spokesperson Commitments
	23 days
	7 days
	Fri 3/2/07
	Wed 4/4/07
	 
	 
	 

	27
	Select spokesperson
	10 days
	5 days
	Fri 3/2/07
	Fri 3/16/07
	3
	Linda[25%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	28
	Verify date commitments
	2 days
	0.5 days
	Fri 3/16/07
	Tue 3/20/07
	27, 63, 105
	Linda[25%]
	Dependent on reserving the shoot site and the golf course so dates can go into contract.

	29
	Sign spokesperson K
	1 day
	1.5 days
	Tue 4/3/07
	Wed 4/4/07
	28FS+10 days
	Purchasing, Smith
	 

	30
	* Spokesperson on board
	0 days
	0 days
	Wed 4/4/07
	Wed 4/4/07
	29
	 
	 

	31
	Web Page
	91.5 days
	29.75 days
	Fri 2/16/07
	Mon 6/25/07
	 
	 
	 

	32
	Gather Information
	4 days
	2 days
	Fri 2/16/07
	Thu 2/22/07
	3
	Stan[25%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	33
	Write copy
	6 days
	3 days
	Thu 2/22/07
	Fri 3/2/07
	32, 62
	Betty[50%]
	Dependent on completing the media buy so you know the lengths of spots etc.

	34
	Review and Approve copy
	2 days
	1 day
	Mon 3/5/07
	Wed 3/7/07
	33FS+1 day
	You/PM[50%]
	 

	35
	Design Web Page (prototype)
	12 days
	3 days
	Wed 3/7/07
	Fri 3/23/07
	34
	Stan[25%]
	 

	36
	Review Web Page
	4 days
	6 days
	Fri 3/23/07
	Thu 3/29/07
	35
	Sarah[25%], Christopher[50%], Betty[50%], Fred[50%], Linda[25%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	37
	Web Page review meeting
	0.5 days
	4 days
	Thu 3/29/07
	Thu 3/29/07
	36
	Paul, Jane, Sandra, James, Christopher, Fred, Linda, You/PM
	 

	38
	Revisions to Web Page
	4 days
	1 day
	Tue 4/3/07
	Fri 4/6/07
	37FS+2 days
	Stan[25%]
	 

	39
	OK for Web Page design
	1 day
	0.5 days
	Tue 4/10/07
	Tue 4/10/07
	38FS+1 day
	You/PM[50%]
	 

	40
	Send logo to Web Page Designer
	1 day
	1 day
	Wed 4/11/07
	Wed 4/11/07
	39, 25
	Vendor A
	Dependent on completion of logo

	41
	Add logo to web page
	1 day
	0.25 days
	Thu 4/12/07
	Thu 4/12/07
	40
	Stan[25%]
	 

	42
	Send still photos to web page developer
	1 day
	1 day
	Fri 4/13/07
	Fri 4/13/07
	109FS+1 day, 41
	Vendor C
	Dependent on completion of still photos

	43
	Add still photos
	2 days
	0.5 days
	Mon 4/16/07
	Tue 4/17/07
	42
	Stan[25%]
	 

	44
	QA web page
	4 days
	1 day
	Wed 4/18/07
	Mon 4/23/07
	43, 41
	Stan[25%]
	 

	45
	Put web page on online
	1 day
	0.25 days
	Tue 4/24/07
	Tue 4/24/07
	44
	Stan[25%]
	 

	46
	* Initial Web Page Complete
	0 days
	0 days
	Wed 4/25/07
	Wed 4/25/07
	45
	 
	 

	47
	Update Web Page (1)
	7 days
	2.5 days
	Wed 5/9/07
	Thu 5/17/07
	 
	 
	 

	48
	Write copy
	4 days
	2 days
	Wed 5/9/07
	Mon 5/14/07
	46FS+10 days
	Betty[50%]
	 

	49
	Add to web page
	2 days
	0.5 days
	Tue 5/15/07
	Wed 5/16/07
	48
	Stan[25%]
	 

	50
	* Update complete
	1 day
	0 days
	Thu 5/17/07
	Thu 5/17/07
	49
	 
	 

	51
	Update Web Page (2)
	3 days
	1.25 days
	Fri 6/1/07
	Wed 6/6/07
	 
	 
	 

	52
	Write copy
	2 days
	1 day
	Fri 6/1/07
	Mon 6/4/07
	50FS+10 days
	Betty[50%]
	 

	53
	Add to web page
	1 day
	0.25 days
	Tue 6/5/07
	Tue 6/5/07
	52
	Stan[25%]
	 

	54
	* Update complete
	0 days
	0 days
	Wed 6/6/07
	Wed 6/6/07
	53
	 
	 

	55
	Update Web Page (3)
	4 days
	1.5 days
	Wed 6/20/07
	Mon 6/25/07
	 
	 
	 

	56
	Write copy
	2 days
	1 day
	Wed 6/20/07
	Thu 6/21/07
	54FS+10 days
	Betty[50%]
	 

	57
	Add to web page
	2 days
	0.5 days
	Fri 6/22/07
	Mon 6/25/07
	56
	Stan[25%]
	 

	58
	* Update complete
	0 days
	0 days
	Mon 6/25/07
	Mon 6/25/07
	57
	 
	 

	59
	Video Shoot for TV spot
	116 days
	49.25 days
	Fri 1/19/07
	Sat 6/30/07
	 
	 
	 

	60
	Determine times and length
	4 days
	1 day
	Fri 1/19/07
	Wed 1/24/07
	3
	Linda[25%]
	 

	61
	Write script
	5 days
	5 days
	Thu 1/25/07
	Wed 1/31/07
	60
	Vendor B
	 

	62
	Do media buy
	4 days
	1 day
	Fri 1/26/07
	Wed 1/31/07
	60
	Linda[25%]
	 

	63
	Reserve shoot site 
	4 days
	1 day
	Fri 1/26/07
	Wed 1/31/07
	60
	Linda[25%]
	 

	64
	Review script
	4 days
	4 days
	Thu 2/1/07
	Tue 2/6/07
	61, 63, 62
	Linda[25%], Fred[50%], You/PM[50%], Betty[50%]
	Dependency on Writing Script, Doing media buy, and reserving the shoot site

	65
	Script Review Meeting
	0.5 days
	2.5 days
	Fri 2/9/07
	Fri 2/9/07
	64FS+2 days
	Paul, Jane, Sandra, James, You/PM
	 

	66
	Script revisions
	3 days
	3 days
	Mon 2/12/07
	Thu 2/15/07
	65FS+1 day
	Vendor B
	 

	67
	Review revised script
	8 days
	8 days
	Thu 2/15/07
	Tue 2/27/07
	66
	Linda[25%], Fred[50%], You/PM[50%], Betty[50%]
	 

	68
	* Approve script
	0 days
	0 days
	Tue 2/27/07
	Tue 2/27/07
	67
	You/PM[50%]
	 

	69
	Design graphics et al
	25 days
	5 days
	Tue 2/27/07
	Tue 4/3/07
	68
	Fred[10%], Sarah[25%]
	 

	70
	Review design
	2 days
	2 days
	Tue 4/3/07
	Thu 4/5/07
	69
	Linda[25%], You/PM[50%], Fred[50%], Betty[50%]
	 

	71
	Add logo
	1 day
	0.25 days
	Thu 4/5/07
	Fri 4/6/07
	70, 25
	Sarah[25%]
	Dependent on completion of logo

	72
	Graphic design review meeting
	0.5 days
	2.5 days
	Tue 4/10/07
	Tue 4/10/07
	71FS+2 days
	Paul, Jane, Sandra, James, You/PM
	 

	73
	Revise graphics
	8 days
	2 days
	Thu 4/12/07
	Mon 4/23/07
	72FS+1 day
	Sarah[25%]
	 

	74
	Review revised graphics
	0.5 days
	0.5 days
	Tue 4/24/07
	Tue 4/24/07
	73
	You/PM[50%], Fred[50%]
	 

	75
	* Approve Graphics
	0 days
	0 days
	Tue 4/24/07
	Tue 4/24/07
	74
	You/PM[50%]
	 

	76
	Shoot video
	1 day
	3 days
	Tue 4/24/07
	Wed 4/25/07
	75, 63, 30
	Linda, Betty, Smith
	 

	77
	Edit video
	1 day
	3 days
	Thu 4/26/07
	Fri 4/27/07
	76FS+1 day
	Linda, Vendor B, Betty
	 

	78
	Video review meeting
	0.5 days
	2.5 days
	Tue 5/1/07
	Tue 5/1/07
	77FS+2 days
	Paul, Jane, Sandra, James, You/PM
	 

	79
	Video revisions
	2 days
	2 days
	Thu 5/3/07
	Fri 5/4/07
	78FS+1 day
	Vendor B
	 

	80
	* Approve final video
	0 days
	0 days
	Tue 5/8/07
	Tue 5/8/07
	79FS+1 day
	You/PM[50%]
	 

	81
	Deliver video to TV stations
	4 days
	1 day
	Wed 5/9/07
	Mon 5/14/07
	80FS+1 day
	Linda[25%]
	 

	82
	Air Video Commercials
	34 days
	0 days
	Tue 5/15/07
	Sat 6/30/07
	81
	 
	 

	83
	Air Video Commercials 1
	10 mins
	0 days
	Tue 5/15/07
	Tue 5/15/07
	 
	 
	 

	84
	Air Video Commercials 2
	0 mins
	0 days
	Sat 5/19/07
	Sat 5/19/07
	 
	 
	 

	85
	Air Video Commercials 3
	0 mins
	0 days
	Sun 5/20/07
	Sun 5/20/07
	 
	 
	 

	86
	Air Video Commercials 4
	480 mins
	0 days
	Tue 5/22/07
	Tue 5/22/07
	 
	 
	 

	87
	Air Video Commercials 5
	0 mins
	0 days
	Sat 5/26/07
	Sat 5/26/07
	 
	 
	 

	88
	Air Video Commercials 6
	0 mins
	0 days
	Sun 5/27/07
	Sun 5/27/07
	 
	 
	 

	89
	Air Video Commercials 7
	10 mins
	0 days
	Tue 5/29/07
	Tue 5/29/07
	 
	 
	 

	90
	Air Video Commercials 8
	0 mins
	0 days
	Sat 6/2/07
	Sat 6/2/07
	 
	 
	 

	91
	Air Video Commercials 9
	0 mins
	0 days
	Sun 6/3/07
	Sun 6/3/07
	 
	 
	 

	92
	Air Video Commercials 10
	10 mins
	0 days
	Tue 6/5/07
	Tue 6/5/07
	 
	 
	 

	93
	Air Video Commercials 11
	10 mins
	0 days
	Sat 6/9/07
	Mon 6/11/07
	 
	 
	 

	94
	Air Video Commercials 12
	10 mins
	0 days
	Sun 6/10/07
	Mon 6/11/07
	 
	 
	 

	95
	Air Video Commercials 13
	10 mins
	0 days
	Tue 6/12/07
	Tue 6/12/07
	 
	 
	 

	96
	Air Video Commercials 14
	10 mins
	0 days
	Sat 6/16/07
	Mon 6/18/07
	 
	 
	 

	97
	Air Video Commercials 15
	10 mins
	0 days
	Sun 6/17/07
	Mon 6/18/07
	 
	 
	 

	98
	Air Video Commercials 16
	10 mins
	0 days
	Tue 6/19/07
	Tue 6/19/07
	 
	 
	 

	99
	Air Video Commercials 17
	10 mins
	0 days
	Sat 6/23/07
	Mon 6/25/07
	 
	 
	 

	100
	Air Video Commercials 18
	10 mins
	0 days
	Sun 6/24/07
	Mon 6/25/07
	 
	 
	 

	101
	Air Video Commercials 19
	10 mins
	0 days
	Tue 6/26/07
	Tue 6/26/07
	 
	 
	 

	102
	Air Video Commercials 20
	0 mins
	0 days
	Sat 6/30/07
	Sat 6/30/07
	 
	 
	 

	103
	Photo Shoot for stills
	68 days
	16.25 days
	Fri 3/9/07
	Wed 6/13/07
	 
	 
	 

	104
	Prepare requirements
	4 days
	5 days
	Fri 3/9/07
	Thu 3/15/07
	3
	Fred[50%], Betty[50%], Linda[25%]
	 

	105
	Reserve golf course for shoot
	1 day
	0.25 days
	Thu 3/15/07
	Fri 3/16/07
	104
	Linda[25%]
	 

	106
	Shoot
	1 day
	3 days
	Wed 4/4/07
	Thu 4/5/07
	105, 30
	Vendor C, Betty, Smith
	Dependent on spokesperson on board

	107
	Review proofs
	1 day
	1.5 days
	Thu 4/5/07
	Fri 4/6/07
	106
	Fred[50%], You/PM[50%], Betty[50%]
	 

	108
	Proof review meeting
	0.5 days
	2.5 days
	Tue 4/10/07
	Tue 4/10/07
	107FS+2 days
	Paul, Jane, Sandra, James, You/PM
	 

	109
	* Approve proofs
	0 days
	0 days
	Thu 4/12/07
	Thu 4/12/07
	108FS+1 day
	You/PM[50%]
	 

	110
	Produce print and jpeg copies
	4 days
	4 days
	Thu 6/7/07
	Wed 6/13/07
	109
	Vendor B
	 

	111
	Merchandise
	39.4 days
	36.5 days
	Mon 5/7/07
	Fri 6/29/07
	 
	 
	 

	112
	Create specs
	2.4 days
	3 days
	Mon 5/7/07
	Wed 5/9/07
	3
	Linda[25%], Fred[50%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	113
	Spec review meeting
	0.5 days
	2.5 days
	Fri 5/11/07
	Fri 5/11/07
	112FS+1 day
	Paul, Jane, Sandra, James, You/PM
	 

	114
	Get bids
	1 day
	1 day
	Mon 5/14/07
	Tue 5/15/07
	113FS+1 day
	Purchasing
	 

	115
	Review bids
	4 days
	3 days
	Tue 5/22/07
	Mon 5/28/07
	114FS+5 days
	Linda[25%], Fred[75%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	116
	Select Vendors
	2 days
	1.5 days
	Mon 5/28/07
	Wed 5/30/07
	115
	You/PM[50%], Linda[25%], Fred[75%]
	One vendor for each type of merchandise

	117
	Sign vendor Ks
	1 day
	1 day
	Thu 5/31/07
	Fri 6/1/07
	116FS+1 day
	Purchasing
	 

	118
	Send vendors logo
	2 days
	0.5 days
	Wed 6/13/07
	Fri 6/15/07
	25, 117FS+1 day
	Linda[25%]
	Dependent on logo completion

	119
	Send t-shirt vendor photos
	2 days
	0.5 days
	Wed 6/13/07
	Fri 6/15/07
	117FS+1 day, 110
	Linda[25%]
	Dependent on completion of still photos

	120
	Baseball caps
	13.83 days
	5 days
	Fri 6/8/07
	Thu 6/28/07
	 
	 
	 

	121
	Select Baseball caps
	1.33 days
	1 day
	Fri 6/8/07
	Mon 6/11/07
	117FS+2 days
	Linda[25%], Fred[50%]
	Dependent on vendor contracts

	122
	Process order and send to vendor
	1 day
	1 day
	Wed 6/13/07
	Thu 6/14/07
	121FS+2 days
	Purchasing
	 

	123
	Vendor produces baseball caps
	1 day
	1 day
	Thu 6/14/07
	Fri 6/15/07
	122
	Vendor D
	 

	124
	Receive baseball caps
	0.5 days
	0.5 days
	Fri 6/22/07
	Fri 6/22/07
	123FS+5 days
	Purchasing
	 

	125
	QA Baseball caps
	2 days
	1.5 days
	Tue 6/26/07
	Wed 6/27/07
	124FS+1 day
	Fred[50%], Linda[25%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	126
	* OK Baseball caps
	0 days
	0 days
	Thu 6/28/07
	Thu 6/28/07
	125
	You/PM[50%]
	 

	127
	T Shirts
	12.83 days
	9.5 days
	Mon 6/11/07
	Thu 6/28/07
	 
	 
	 

	128
	Select tees 
	1.33 days
	1 day
	Mon 6/11/07
	Tue 6/12/07
	117FS+2 days
	Linda[25%], Betty[50%]
	Dependent on vendor contracts

	129
	Send order to Purchasing
	1 day
	1 day
	Tue 6/12/07
	Wed 6/13/07
	128
	Fred
	 

	130
	Process order and send to vendor
	1 day
	1 day
	Thu 6/14/07
	Fri 6/15/07
	129FS+1 day
	Purchasing
	 

	131
	Vendor prints tees
	5 days
	5 days
	Fri 6/15/07
	Fri 6/22/07
	130, 119, 118
	Vendor D
	 

	132
	Receive T-shirts
	0.5 days
	0.5 days
	Mon 6/25/07
	Mon 6/25/07
	131FS+1 day
	Purchasing
	 

	133
	QA Tees
	1 day
	1 day
	Wed 6/27/07
	Wed 6/27/07
	132FS+1 day
	Fred
	 

	134
	* OK Tees
	0 days
	0 days
	Thu 6/28/07
	Thu 6/28/07
	133
	You/PM[50%]
	 

	135
	Key chains
	16.5 days
	8 days
	Tue 6/5/07
	Wed 6/27/07
	 
	 
	 

	136
	Select key chain
	1 day
	1 day
	Tue 6/5/07
	Wed 6/6/07
	117FS+2 days
	Linda[25%], Tanya[75%]
	Dependent on vendor contracts...

	137
	Meet with Vendor 
	1 day
	1 day
	Wed 6/6/07
	Thu 6/7/07
	136
	Fred
	 

	138
	Send order to Purchasing
	1 day
	1 day
	Thu 6/7/07
	Fri 6/8/07
	137
	Fred
	 

	139
	Process order and send to vendor
	1 day
	1 day
	Mon 6/11/07
	Tue 6/12/07
	138FS+1 day
	Purchasing
	 

	140
	Vendor produces key chains
	2 days
	2 days
	Tue 6/12/07
	Thu 6/14/07
	139
	Vendor E
	 

	141
	Receive key chains
	1 day
	1 day
	Thu 6/21/07
	Fri 6/22/07
	140FS+5 days
	Purchasing
	 

	142
	QA key chains
	0.5 days
	0.5 days
	Mon 6/25/07
	Mon 6/25/07
	141FS+1 day
	Fred
	Experience suggests low likelihood of errors in the keys; therefore no need for revision cycle

	143
	* Accept key chains
	2 days
	0.5 days
	Tue 6/26/07
	Wed 6/27/07
	142
	Linda[25%]
	 

	144
	Deliver merchandise to golf course
	1 day
	0 days
	Fri 6/29/07
	Fri 6/29/07
	126FS+1 day, 143FS+1 day, 134FS+1 day
	 
	Dependent on completion of caps, tee shirts and key chains

	145
	Set up merchandise at course
	1 day
	1 day
	Fri 6/29/07
	Fri 6/29/07
	144FS+1 day
	Fred
	 

	146
	Brochures
	120.92 days
	24.75 days
	Fri 1/12/07
	Fri 6/29/07
	 
	 
	 

	147
	Locate and sign distributor
	2 days
	0.5 days
	Fri 1/12/07
	Tue 1/16/07
	3
	Linda[25%]
	 

	148
	Design brochure
	4 days
	3 days
	Tue 1/16/07
	Mon 1/22/07
	147
	Linda[25%], Fred[50%]
	 

	149
	Design Review Meeting
	0.5 days
	2.5 days
	Wed 1/24/07
	Wed 1/24/07
	148FS+2 days
	Paul, Jane, Sandra, James, You/PM
	 

	150
	Write copy
	5 days
	5 days
	Wed 1/24/07
	Wed 1/31/07
	149
	Linda[25%], Tanya[75%]
	 

	151
	Revise design
	4 days
	2 days
	Wed 1/31/07
	Tue 2/6/07
	150
	Fred[50%]
	 

	152
	* Approve brochure design
	0 days
	0 days
	Tue 2/6/07
	Tue 2/6/07
	151
	You/PM[50%]
	 

	153
	Send brochure design to vendor
	0.67 days
	0.5 days
	Wed 2/7/07
	Thu 2/8/07
	152FS+1 day
	Tanya[75%]
	 

	154
	Add stills
	0.25 days
	0.25 days
	Fri 6/29/07
	Fri 6/29/07
	153, 110
	Vendor F
	 

	155
	Add logo
	0.25 days
	0.25 days
	Thu 2/8/07
	Thu 2/8/07
	25, 153
	Vendor F
	Dependent on completion of logo

	156
	Create brochure galleys
	5 days
	5 days
	Thu 2/8/07
	Thu 2/15/07
	155
	Vendor F
	 

	157
	Review galleys
	0.5 days
	0.75 days
	Thu 2/15/07
	Thu 2/15/07
	156
	Linda[50%], Fred[50%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	158
	Revise galleys
	2 days
	2 days
	Mon 2/19/07
	Tue 2/20/07
	157FS+1 day
	Vendor F
	 

	159
	Print brochures
	1 day
	1 day
	Fri 2/23/07
	Fri 2/23/07
	158FS+2 days
	Vendor F
	 

	160
	Review printed brochures
	1 day
	1.5 days
	Mon 2/26/07
	Mon 2/26/07
	159
	Linda[50%], Fred[50%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	161
	* Accept brochures
	0 days
	0 days
	Tue 2/27/07
	Tue 2/27/07
	160
	You/PM
	 

	162
	Send brochures to distributor
	2 days
	0.5 days
	Wed 2/28/07
	Thu 3/1/07
	161FS+1 day
	Linda[25%]
	 

	163
	Distribute brochures
	21 days
	0 days
	Fri 3/2/07
	Fri 3/30/07
	162
	 
	 

	164
	Distribute brochures 1
	1 day
	0 days
	Fri 3/2/07
	Fri 3/2/07
	 
	 
	 

	165
	Distribute brochures 2
	1 day
	0 days
	Fri 3/9/07
	Fri 3/9/07
	 
	 
	 

	166
	Distribute brochures 3
	1 day
	0 days
	Fri 3/16/07
	Fri 3/16/07
	 
	 
	 

	167
	Distribute brochures 4
	1 day
	0 days
	Fri 3/23/07
	Fri 3/23/07
	 
	 
	 

	168
	Distribute brochures 5
	1 day
	0 days
	Fri 3/30/07
	Fri 3/30/07
	 
	 
	 

	169
	Outdoor Signage
	113.9 days
	31.75 days
	Tue 1/23/07
	Fri 6/29/07
	 
	 
	 

	170
	Create specs
	2.4 days
	3 days
	Tue 1/23/07
	Thu 1/25/07
	3
	Fred[50%], Linda[25%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	171
	Get bids
	1 day
	1 day
	Thu 1/25/07
	Fri 1/26/07
	170
	Purchasing
	 

	172
	Receive bids
	0.5 days
	0.5 days
	Fri 2/2/07
	Fri 2/2/07
	171FS+5 days
	Purchasing
	 

	173
	Review bids
	4 days
	3 days
	Tue 2/6/07
	Fri 2/9/07
	172FS+1 day
	Fred[50%], Linda[25%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	174
	Select Vendor
	4 days
	2 days
	Mon 2/19/07
	Thu 2/22/07
	173FS+5 days
	Fred[50%]
	 

	175
	Draft K
	1 day
	1 day
	Fri 2/23/07
	Fri 2/23/07
	174
	Purchasing
	 

	176
	Review K
	1 day
	1 day
	Mon 2/26/07
	Mon 2/26/07
	175
	Fred[50%], You/PM[50%]
	 

	177
	Sign Vendor K
	0.5 days
	0.5 days
	Mon 3/5/07
	Mon 3/5/07
	176FS+4 days
	Purchasing
	 

	178
	Review specs with Vendor
	0.5 days
	0.5 days
	Mon 3/5/07
	Mon 3/5/07
	177
	Fred
	 

	179
	Send vendor logo
	1 day
	0.5 days
	Tue 3/6/07
	Tue 3/6/07
	178, 25
	Fred[50%]
	Dependent on completion of logo

	180
	Vendor produces signage
	10 days
	10 days
	Wed 5/30/07
	Wed 6/13/07
	179
	Vendor G
	 

	181
	Receive signage
	0.25 days
	0.25 days
	Wed 6/13/07
	Wed 6/13/07
	180
	Purchasing
	 

	182
	QA signage
	2 days
	2 days
	Thu 6/14/07
	Mon 6/18/07
	181FS+1 day
	Linda[50%], Fred[67%]
	 

	183
	Send Vendor changes
	2 hrs
	0.25 days
	Mon 6/18/07
	Mon 6/18/07
	182
	Fred
	 

	184
	Vendor does revisions
	5 days
	5 days
	Tue 6/19/07
	Tue 6/26/07
	183FS+1 day
	Vendor G
	 

	185
	Received new signage
	0.25 days
	0.25 days
	Tue 6/26/07
	Tue 6/26/07
	184
	Purchasing
	 

	186
	* Approve signage
	0 days
	0 days
	Thu 6/28/07
	Thu 6/28/07
	185FS+1 day
	You/PM[50%], Fred
	 

	187
	Post signage at golf course
	1 day
	1 day
	Fri 6/29/07
	Fri 6/29/07
	186FS+1 day
	Vendor G
	Post day before tournament

	188
	Golf Tournament
	0 days
	0 days
	Sat 6/30/07
	Sat 6/30/07
	187
	 
	 


